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Tel. Off. 042-9213267 (042-9211449, 9211374 Ext. 151-154-155) 

DIRECTORATE OF ADVANCED STUDIES 

        DAS /     

        DATED     

Subject: 1st MERIT LIST OF ADMITTED CANDIDATES IN M. Phil DEGREE 

PROGRAMS FOR REGULAR ADMISSION 2023-24 

Following M. Phil candidates have been provisionally admitted to 

various disciplines. They are allowed to deposit their dues w.e.f.  

08-09-2023 to 12-09-2023 and their classes will be commenced from  

18-09-2023. Second merit list will be displayed on 13-09-2023 subject to 

availability of seats.  

Faculty of Veterinary Science, UVAS, Lahore.  

Discipline of Microbiology 

Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name 

Total 

Out Of 

100 

1 1741 35202-5935163-8 Rafia Imran Imran Asad 95.13 

2 2070 35202-8673974-2 Sundus Hafiz Muhammad Arshad 94.50 

3 1236 34601-9332549-2 Azka Azfreen Ch. Asif Mehmood Ghuman 94.38 

4 1081 33302-1453785-6 Faiza Muhammad Abdullah 93.50 

5 1066 33100-5935889-4 Ezza Fatima Shahbaz Khan 93.13 

6 138 37405-4382383-4 Rida Bhatti Ghazanfar Ali 92.88 

7 1331 35103-4293347-0 Rimsha Kanwal Mehboob Ahmad 91.63 

8 214 35202-1828112-2 Isha Farooq Adil Farooq 91.13 

9 1384 35202-2852349-4 Sadia Moosa Muhammad Moosa Yousaf 90.25 

10 1278 31303-4839788-4 Umama Imtiaz Imtiaz Akhtar 90.13 

11 1250 31205-1960717-4 Akleema Shahreen Muhammad Younas (Late) 89.75 

12 1123 34601-7943523-5 Usama Haseeb Muhammad Mushtaq 89.13 

13 1675 34502-3331227-4 Rubab Chaudhary Safarish Ali 88.63 

14 1447 35200-5512607-7 Abdul Hanan Nadeem Ahmed 88.63 

15 1290 36401-2812451-2 Rimsha Bashir Muhammad Bashir Iqbal 88.00 

16 1378 35202-0715965-0 Minahil Khan Muhammad Farooq Khan 88.00 

17 1930 34501-0464176-3 Faizan Naveed Naveed Mushtaq 87.75 

18 1084 35302-4822430-2 Abeera Ishtiaq Muhammad Ishtiaq 87.50 

19 2149 35102-6215089-5 Ali Iqbal Iqbal Hussain 87.38 

20 2011 35101-5179511-6 Samra Javaid Javaid Iqbal 86.88 
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21 542 35202-2207383-8 Faiza Arshad Muhammad Arshad 86.63 

22 1205 35202-2429384-4 Maniha Sardar Sardar Muhammad 86.25 

23 407 35102-6343136-4 Hafiza Amina Rafique Muhammad Rafiq Shakir 85.38 

24 1884 36601-0514295-6 Shahida Muzaffar Syed Muzaffar Hussain Shah 84.88 

25 1180 33301-3382947-7 Abdul Rehman Rafee Muhammad Rafee 84.88 

26 1063 31301-4556073-8 Nimra Javiad Muhammad Javiad 84.75 

27 1803 36502-7951632-0 Ayesha Shafqat Muhammad Shafqat 84.63 

28 2122 33105-7190656-2 Fatima Aslam Muhammad Aslam 84.50 

29 186 35202-2778340-4 Ayesha Aslam Muhammad Aslam 84.38 

30 1235 35202-5988044-2 Mahnoor Farid Farid Mahmood 84.25 

31 1036 32304-3385330-6 Eisha Arshad Muhammad Arshad 83.13 

32 2064 35202-1168914-4 Iqra Noor Muhammad Hafeez 83.00 

33 1954 31302-2775074-8 Aansa Tahreem Zulfiqar Ali 82.75 

34 1694 32304-5770430-5 Muhammad Farhan Talib Hussain 82.63 

35 2035 35201-5212743-9 Irshaad Ali Muhammad Nazeer 82.38 

36 1130 33202-6034445-3 Ali Asad Manzoor Hussain 82.38 

37 1493 42201-1597052-4 Amna Tehreem Tariq Mehmood 82.38 

38 2065 35202-0272622-8 Minahil Ramzan Muhammad Ramzan 82.38 

39 401 36401-3797063-0 Maryam Shahid Muhammad Shahid 82.38 

40 1753 36103-9444859-3 Sheraz Ahmad Allah Ditta Nasir 82.25 

41 1921 31304-4040821-6 Ammara Khan Zulfiqar Ali Khan 82.13 

42 1073 35202-7452334-4 Alina Ahmed Ahmed Khurshid 81.63 

43 415 32202-2773167-4 Aqsa Sarwar Muhammad Sarwar (Late) 81.63 

44 164 35404-4881203-8 Eiman Feroz Azmat Ali Chatha 81.25 

45 123 35202-9672296-4 Rida Junaid Muhammad Junaid 81.25 

46 1514 35401-5419989-7 Muhammad Hissan Khan Muhammad Khan Malik 80.88 

47 813 35302-6155481-6 Hadia Ali Muhammad Ali 80.88 

48 2227 36501-2291071-7 Haseebullah Sajid Attaullah Sajid 80.75 

49 1358 35202-7811440-0 Rabia Iqbal Muhammad Iqbal 80.75 

50 1033 35202-9902658-8 Rimsha Arshad Muhammad Arshad 80.63 

51 293 33100-6574277-7 Muhammad Awais Allauddin Sabir 80.63 

52 412 35202-4347919-0 Kashaf Tariq Tariq Mehmood 80.38 

53 1467 35202-2841244-2 Maira Khalil Muhammad Khalil 80.25 

54 1459 36103-7835639-4 Fareha Arshad Arshad Jamil 80.00 

55 216 35202-8234770-8 Ayesha Ibrahim Muhammad Ibrahim 80.00 

Discipline of Pathology 

Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name 

Total 

Out Of 

100 

1 595 33105-2307776-4 Maria Asghar Asghar Ali 91.00 

2 1841 34402-4980968-9 Usman Nasir Muhammad Nasir Iqbal 88.88 

3 488 36103-4229304-9 Muhammad Faizan Naseem Muhammad Ehsan Ul Haq 87.88 

4 715 33303-5846140-4 Asfa Naeem Naeem Ullah 85.63 

5 901 36203-4720521-1 Mariyam Fatima Muhammad Saeed 85.50 

6 606 33202-3658546-2 Hina Faiqa Sagheer Ahmed 85.00 

7 1205 35202-2429384-4 Maniha Sardar Sardar Muhammad 84.25 

8 2088 36103-5179958-4 Mubashra Sarfraz Muhammad Sarfraz 84.00 

9 326 34602-5508020-7 Muhammad Talha Aslam Muhammad Aslam 83.75 

10 515 36502-8964377-6 Kainat Shehzadi Manzoor Ahmad 81.25 

11 214 35202-1828112-2 Isha Farooq Adil Farooq 80.13 
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12 1520 34101-8036198-4 Qurat-Ul-Ain Muhammad Shakeel 79.65 

13 2090 35405-0349138-3 Sohail Gill Amin Gill 79.16 

14 1921 31304-4040821-6 Ammara Khan Zulfiqar Ali Khan 79.13 

15 1111 35202-7125006-0 Raafia Safdar Blouch Muhammad Safdar Khan 77.88 

16 415 32202-2773167-4 Aqsa Sarwar Muhammad Sarwar (Late) 77.63 

17 869 31303-6310471-9 Hassan Dastageer 
Hafiz Ghulam Dastageer 

Bhatti 
77.50 

18 1119 33202-1513363-0 Javeria Nousheen Muhammad Mushtaq 77.50 

19 519 34101-7627508-3 Muhammad Sheraz Jamil Ahmad 77.00 

20 474 35301-1735470-3 Muhammad Irfan Allah Ditta 76.63 

21 614 35200-9763690-0 Fareeha Khanum Fayyaz Muhammad Khan 76.06 

22 739 33100-1403541-3 Muhammad Aoun Munir Munir Ahmad 75.50 

23 991 36304-2117453-6 Nukhba Malik Khizar Hayat 75.38 

24 1271 36304-2454852-6 Asma Somra Muhammad Akram Somra 73.75 

25 2187 35201-8948081-5 Muhammad Adeel Liaqat Ali 73.68 

Discipline of Parasitology 

Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name 

Total 

Out Of 

100 

1 1250 31205-1960717-4 Akleema Shahreen Muhammad Younas (Late) 88.75 

2 1668 36401-2008292-9 Farzan Ali Hazoori Kausar Ali Hazoori 83.88 

3 572 34502-2144283-0 Rabia Malik Muhammad Naseeb 83.50 

4 1222 35201-4357231-4 Aneeqa Rashid Muhammad Rashid 81.88 

5 1131 31202-5863679-4 Palwasha Gull 
Jamshaid Mazhar Khan 

Lodhi 
79.75 

6 596 33202-2462837-0 Tayyaba Tariq Muhammad Tariq 78.38 

7 964 15602-9605808-1 Safdar Aman Akbar Aman 77.63 

8 872 33202-9379871-7 Sharjeel Raja Sajid Rizwan 74.38 

9 1158 37405-8946011-3 Abdul Hanan Abdul Rehman 71.63 

10 1516 35301-2897372-4 Wajiha Chishti Muhammad Akram Chishti 71.47 

11 825 35202-2222820-2 Sadia Hanif Muhammad Hanif 70.25 

12 1514 35401-5419989-7 Muhammad Hissan Khan Muhammad Khan Malik 69.88 

13 1223 35103-4027425-2 Javeria Muhammad Din Muhammad Din 68.50 

14 1156 34502-5255050-2 Syeda Anam Sarwar Syed Sarwar Hussain Shah 67.60 

15 931 35101-8841582-6 Qudsia Akram Muhammad Akram 66.88 

16 380 33100-9171517-1 Muhammad Amir Sial Ejaz Haider 66.00 

17 296 35201-8213629-5 Muhammad Mohid Muhammad Yaqub 65.00 

18 1126 31304-3925582-3 Muhammad Saad Muhammad Fiaz Qamar 63.00 

Discipline of Parasitology (Evening) 

Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name 

Total 

Out Of 

100 

1 1158 37405-8946011-3 Abdul Hanan Abdul Rehman 71.63 

2 405 15307-4523852-9 Shahid Khan Masood Jan 66.50 

Discipline of Theriogenology 

Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name 

Total 

Out Of 

100 

1 653 32102-0599125-1 Asad Ur Rehman Muhammad Yameen 75.00 

2 827 35202-3478329-4 Mahrukh Ahmed Sadaquat Ali 74.63 

3 160 35401-7254031-9 Talal Ahmad Khan Jalal Ahmad Khan 74.25 

4 857 15602-5231745-7 Arif Shah Muhammad Ali Shah 70.88 

5 1111 35202-7125006-0 Raafia Safdar Blouch Muhammad Safdar Khan 69.88 
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6 533 35202-6813880-7 Hashir Ahmad Pervaiz Zarif 69.25 

7 2191 33203-9327619-3 Waqas Manzoor Muhammad Manzoor 66.63 

8 1305 35301-9921216-5 Tabassum Munir Nazeer Ahmad 66.50 

Discipline of Clinical Medicine 

Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name 

Total 

Out Of 

100 

1 836 31101-1979270-1 Ali Abdullah Jabir Rasheed Ahmed 87.88 

2 331 35302-8011557-9 Muhammad Ahsan Iftikhar Iftikhar Mehmood 86.88 

3 515 36502-8964377-6 Kainat Shehzadi Manzoor Ahmad 85.25 

4 1250 31205-1960717-4 Akleema Shahreen Muhammad Younas (Late) 80.75 

5 1358 35202-7811440-0 Rabia Iqbal Muhammad Iqbal 79.75 

6 901 36203-4720521-1 Mariyam Fatima Muhammad Saeed 79.50 

7 951 38104-5149146-3 Mumtaz Hussain Abdul Ghafoor 78.38 

8 2088 36103-5179958-4 Mubashra Sarfraz Muhammad Sarfraz 78.00 

9 1487 35200-0286304-6 Hafiza Areej Atta Atta Muhammad 77.88 

10 497 34403-4742050-9 Shehryar Ahmad Fayyaz Ahmad 77.63 

11 1668 36401-2008292-9 Farzan Ali Hazoori Kausar Ali Hazoori 75.88 

12 1173 32202-3767276-9 Muhammad Asif Akbar Muhammad Akbar 75.63 

13 827 35202-3478329-4 Mahrukh Ahmed Sadaquat Ali 74.63 

14 533 35202-6813880-7 Hashir Ahmad Pervaiz Zarif 74.25 

15 421 35202-4979581-7 Ali Hassan Muhammad Azeem 74.00 

16 653 32102-0599125-1 Asad Ur Rehman Muhammad Yameen 74.00 

17 964 15602-9605808-1 Safdar Aman Akbar Aman 73.63 

18 1136 15307-6242624-3 Hasnain Rahman Hafiz Ur Rahman 73.25 

19 101 17301-3153743-4 Kainat Gul Mohammad Moavia 72.63 

20 1303 35202-5235065-5 Saad Taimoor Umer Daraz 72.63 

Discipline of Veterinary Surgery 

Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name 

Total 

Out Of 

100 

1 128 35201-8322195-6 Faiza Riaz Riaz Ali Khan 91.38 

2 951 38104-5149146-3 Mumtaz Hussain Abdul Ghafoor 89.38 

3 1940 35302-0814247-9 Saifullah Obaidullah Anwer 88.38 

4 1303 35202-5235065-5 Saad Taimoor Umer Daraz 87.63 

5 901 36203-4720521-1 Mariyam Fatima Muhammad Saeed 87.50 

6 451 32202-0214183-3 Seraj Ud Din Alamgir Khan 87.00 

7 2088 36103-5179958-4 Mubashra Sarfraz Muhammad Sarfraz 87.00 

8 1864 38101-0529838-1 Muhammad Arshid Muhammad Afzal 86.63 

9 1935 35202-3306697-1 Bilal Ahmad Asad Mushtaq 85.75 

Discipline of Pet Animal Practices 

Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name 

Total 

Out Of 

100 

1 1935 35202-3306697-1 Bilal Ahmad Asad Mushtaq 82.75 

2 827 35202-3478329-4 Mahrukh Ahmed Sadaquat Ali 75.63 

Discipline of Epidemiology And Public Health 

Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name 

Total 

Out Of 

100 

1 128 35201-8322195-6 Faiza Riaz Riaz Ali Khan 91.38 

2 1935 35202-3306697-1 Bilal Ahmad Asad Mushtaq 86.75 
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3 451 32202-0214183-3 Seraj Ud Din Alamgir Khan 85.00 

4 1180 33301-3382947-7 Abdul Rehman Rafee Muhammad Rafee 83.88 

5 1339 34101-6143953-0 Tayyaba Akhtar Akhtar Ali 83.00 

6 370 37405-3148799-0 Maryam Wasif Wasif Yasin 81.63 

7 609 36601-0660159-2 Amna Shahid Muhammad Shahid Maqbool 81.25 

8 606 33202-3658546-2 Hina Faiqa Sagheer Ahmed 81.00 

Discipline of One Health 

Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name 

Total 

Out Of 

100 

1 1254 31301-7967647-6 Bakhtawar Majeed Jam Abdul Majeed 86.00 

2 128 35201-8322195-6 Faiza Riaz Riaz Ali Khan 85.38 

3 1147 33100-7813043-2 Manahil Riaz Riaz Hussain 80.25 

4 1339 34101-6143953-0 Tayyaba Akhtar Akhtar Ali 78.00 

5 664 35301-3765823-5 
Hafiz Muhammad Waqar 

Ahmad 
Muhammad Rafique 75.75 

6 110 35202-4402132-3 Faisal Manzoor Manzoor Ahmed 75.38 
 

Faculty of Bio-Sciences, UVAS, Lahore.  

Discipline of Anatomy And Histology 

Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name 

Total 

Out Of 

100 

1 318 35200-1493731-0 Kanzul Kamal Muhammad Farooq 94.63 

2 370 37405-3148799-0 Maryam Wasif Wasif Yasin 90.63 

3 16 35200-6519521-9 Ali Mehmood 
Muhammad Khalid 

Mehmood 
84.75 

4 872 33202-9379871-7 Sharjeel Raja Sajid Rizwan 82.38 

5 595 33105-2307776-4 Maria Asghar Asghar Ali 82.00 

6 1142 34602-7041703-2 Zara Fatima Aman-Ullah Bajwa 81.25 

7 528 35202-1023549-6 Mahnoor Abdul Malik 77.63 

8 912 35401-7749256-2 Mahrukh Munir Muhammad Munir 76.75 

9 1156 34502-5255050-2 Syeda Anam Sarwar Syed Sarwar Hussain Shah 70.60 

10 1300 36103-7393777-2 Sawera Liaqat Liaqat Ali Javed 69.88 

11 1359 35202-5763161-8 Arfa Iqra Muhammad Ashfaq 69.50 

12 931 35101-8841582-6 Qudsia Akram Muhammad Akram 67.88 

Discipline of Food And Nutrition 

Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name 

Total 

Out Of 

100 

1 794 35202-8195993-8 Urwah Ashraf Muhammad Ashraf Rana 91.72 

2 136 35202-9137824-8 Fazeen Irfan Irfan Ajmal Shah 90.50 

3 762 35202-7313091-2 Eisha Tariq Muhammad Tariq 90.25 

4 1791 35202-5885726-0 Abiya Shakeel Muhammad Shakeel 89.38 

5 1254 31301-7967647-6 Bakhtawar Majeed Jam Abdul Majeed 89.00 

6 335 36302-8220276-0 Manahil Yaseen Muhammad Yaseen 88.00 

7 1021 35404-4471895-8 Khadija-Tul-Zohra Qamar Farooq 88.00 

8 1249 34402-9338572-6 Minahil Safdar Safdar Iqbal 87.00 

9 775 31101-5203527-6 Iqra Aaqil Muhammad Aqil 87.00 

10 1680 35401-3186059-6 Ambreen Fatima Muhammad Ramzan 85.63 

11 1196 35201-2969713-2 Khadija Sabir Muhammad Sabir 85.50 

12 1176 35202-7610481-0 Fatima Saeed Muhammad Saeed Akhtar 85.00 
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13 422 34603-4126579-6 Izzan Tanveer Tanveer Iqbal 84.63 

14 874 35404-6796339-2 Mehreen Bukhari Syed Sabir Hussain Shah 84.13 

Discipline of Food Safety And Control 

Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name 

Total 

Out Of 

100 

1 1800 35200-3525428-2 Hira Hanif Muhammad Hanif 87.50 

2 1107 35202-6720502-0 Hafsa Shahbaz Muhammad Shahbaz 87.25 

3 708 35202-3099014-4 Mahnoor Ibrahim Muhammad Ibrahim 87.25 

4 776 35404-4667729-6 Rabia Shahbaz Ahmad 86.25 

5 1128 35303-7207507-4 Maheera Riaz Muhammad Riaz Anjum 84.38 

6 1798 35201-8822004-8 Insha Shakeel Rana Shakeel Ahmad 83.75 

7 894 33202-0810916-3 Farhan Ali Zulfiqar Ali 82.88 

8 1215 34101-7375842-4 Zaveeba Irshad Irshad Ullah 81.13 

9 42 34603-1182232-4 Zil E Norain Tanveer Aslam 79.25 

10 1599 33100-8162938-0 Maria Naeem Naeem Anwar 76.88 

Discipline of Pharmacology And Toxicology 

Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name 

Total 

Out Of 

100 

1 111 34501-4133925-2 Nida Wazir Wazir Ahmad 89.38 

2 1195 35401-5649290-2 Ayesha Bashir Ahmad 80.63 

3 2051 34601-8320631-8 Dr. Wardah Younes Muhammad Younes 79.84 

4 259 35202-2530368-0 Mahnoor Hafeez Muhammad Hafeez 76.50 

5 64 35202-0132288-6 Mufeeza Bano Ghulam Rasool 76.38 

6 2114 35201-6819330-4 Iqra Shafeeq Muhammad Shafiq 72.51 

7 1356 36202-0125809-5 Mubashir Husnain Mushtaq Ahmad 71.38 

8 1297 35202-1116023-6 Asma Masood Masood Abid (Late) 68.01 

9 1854 32102-3895924-4 Arooma Janat 
Malik Muhammad Aslam 

Dena 
66.13 

10 1725 35202-3118009-8 Ayesha Ghafoor Abdul Ghafoor 64.28 

Discipline of Physiology 

Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name 

Total 

Out Of 

100 

1 1213 36502-4631652-4 Hafiza Warda Shaheen Muhammad Nawaz 91.00 

2 709 35202-3439889-8 Laiba Naveed Khan Naveed Ur Rehman 90.41 

3 1496 35202-9059617-2 Muneeba Saeed Muhammad Saeed 86.38 

4 677 35404-5007270-9 Tabish Raza Muhammad Asif 86.13 

5 1551 34603-3273399-6 Zouha Muhammad Ayub 85.88 

6 1024 32301-8224762-9 Malik Ali Hassan Malik Ghulam Hussain 84.75 

7 1465 31202-2284830-6 Aiman Saeed Khaliq Naveed 83.63 

8 318 35200-1493731-0 Kanzul Kamal Muhammad Farooq 83.63 

9 1265 35200-6988608-6 Malayika Haneef Aasim Haneef 82.25 

10 1349 32102-7675551-5 
Muhammad Noshair Ali 

Rai 
Adrees Ahmad Rai 81.88 

11 372 36501-5246055-0 Areej Shoukat Shoukat Ali 81.50 

12 111 34501-4133925-2 Nida Wazir Wazir Ahmad 81.38 

13 766 34502-2734849-6 Sidra Hameed Hafiz Abdul Hameed 80.38 

14 1226 34603-5407093-4 Maryam Nadeem Muhammad Nadeem 80.25 

15 286 35202-8087646-9 Ashar Habib Awan Habib Ahmed Awan 80.13 
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Discipline of Pharmaceutics 

Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name 

Total 

Out Of 

100 

1 1379 35202-7928720-6 Maira Rafi 
Mian Muhammad Rafi 

Khawar 
96.88 

2 1232 34603-0314610-2 Rida Batool Tahir Abbas 96.41 

3 1284 36601-9390883-2 Aleena Sehar Muhammad Tariq 95.00 

4 1314 34501-5380021-0 Jazila Mobeen Mobeen Ahsan 94.13 

5 433 35404-6736717-6 Tooba Malik Shaukat Mahmood 93.88 

6 2051 34601-8320631-8 Dr. Wardah Younes Muhammad Younes 93.84 

7 719 34201-5889589-8 Mahpara Tabassum Muhammad Asad Iqbal 93.25 

8 1218 34104-2377271-6 Raana Rani Sana Ullah 92.88 

9 1243 90309-0109183-6 Mehak Parvaiz Muhammad Parvaiz 92.63 

10 1588 34101-5766178-3 Muhammad Afnan Muhammad Ishaq 92.63 

Discipline of Pharmacology And Therapeutics 

Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name 

Total 

Out Of 

100 

1 2087 37405-5398766-4 Saba Tahir Mohammad Tahir 92.88 

2 621 34603-6876295-4 Faiqa Shabbir Ghumman Ghulam Shabbir Ghumman 91.00 

3 1328 37303-2787300-6 Irsa Safdar Safdar Mahmood 89.75 

4 1277 35202-4388065-4 Samra Mukhtar Muhammad Mukhtar 88.50 

5 2051 34601-8320631-8 Dr. Wardah Younes Muhammad Younes 81.84 

6 324 34101-5730430-1 Bilal Javed Javed Iqbal 80.50 

7 804 35202-8179394-6 Izma Raouf Muhammad Raouf 78.50 

8 625 34101-1485377-0 Hafiza Areeba Amir Amir Sohail 76.13 

9 719 34201-5889589-8 Mahpara Tabassum Muhammad Asad Iqbal 75.25 

10 502 35202-2159130-1 Muhammad Farhan Muhammad Waheed 73.76 

Discipline of Pharmacy Practice 

Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name 

Total 

Out Of 

100 

1 1232 34603-0314610-2 Rida Batool Tahir Abbas 83.41 

2 619 35202-0683962-8 Iqra Saleem Butt Muhammad Saleem Butt 83.38 

3 910 61101-5400875-2 Murrium Nawal Hasan Ch. Ilyas Hasan 79.38 

4 804 35202-8179394-6 Izma Raouf Muhammad Raouf 78.50 

5 1588 34101-5766178-3 Muhammad Afnan Muhammad Ishaq 77.63 

6 1277 35202-4388065-4 Samra Mukhtar Muhammad Mukhtar 77.50 

7 1135 35202-0790863-9 Akhtar Ali Farrukh Kamal 77.25 

8 1880 34202-2668359-8 Zainab Sarwar Ghulam Sarwar 76.75 

9 719 34201-5889589-8 Mahpara Tabassum Muhammad Asad Iqbal 76.25 

10 1369 36302-6230719-5 Muhammad Ahmed Tahir Tahir Hussain 76.00 

Discipline of Pharmaceutical Chemistry 

Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name 

Total 

Out Of 

100 

1 1232 34603-0314610-2 Rida Batool Tahir Abbas 79.41 

2 940 34101-6904550-0 Fatima Usman Usman Aziz 78.63 

3 2139 35202-3927327-8 Memona Khalid Khalid Javed 77.16 

4 1477 35202-5277864-2 Amna Munir Malik Munir Ahmad 76.38 

5 324 34101-5730430-1 Bilal Javed Javed Iqbal 74.50 

6 236 37405-8270581-6 Sehar Fatima Parvaiz Akhtar 74.25 
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7 719 34201-5889589-8 Mahpara Tabassum Muhammad Asad Iqbal 73.25 

8 1314 34501-5380021-0 Jazila Mobeen Mobeen Ahsan 73.13 

9 744 35202-8747893-9 Muhammad Afaq Tahir Ghulam Rasool Tahir 70.24 

10 1007 35200-1707692-7 Muhammad Ahmed Hassan Faiz-Ul-Hassan Qureshi 64.88 

Discipline of Biochemistry 

Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name 

Total 

Out Of 

100 

1 858 35404-9166928-0 Kinza Arshad Muhammad Arshad 93.00 

2 1338 35102-4368500-6 Zunaira Atiq Atiq-Ur-Rehman 90.88 

3 699 35202-4998203-0 Abiha Abad Abad Hussain 89.50 

4 838 35202-3063539-7 Ali Hassan Naveed Ikram 85.00 

5 585 34201-9954120-6 Arshia Ghazal Intizar Ahmad 84.25 

6 301 33106-8912473-2 Javeria Sajid Sajid Ali 83.63 

7 700 34101-1949048-6 Laiba Naeem Mian Muhammad Naeem 82.88 

8 1024 32301-8224762-9 Malik Ali Hassan Malik Ghulam Hussain 82.75 

9 1181 35202-5586233-5 Tazeem Ashiq Ali Ashiq Ali 81.63 

10 1104 31104-0125575-0 Aimen Fatima Mushtaq Ahmed 81.38 

11 462 35202-0538222-6 Samavia Noor Tanvir Ahmad 81.13 

12 82 33202-2271818-8 Maha Gull Zafar Malik Zafar Hasan Anjum 80.63 

13 724 35405-0696027-0 Noor Ul Huda Zulfiqar Ali 80.50 

14 987 42201-1651256-0 Eman Adnan Ahmad Faraz 80.00 

15 785 35102-7721929-1 Muhammad Mubashar Muhammad Bashir 79.88 

16 773 35201-6670869-2 Arfa Ahmad Ahmad Ali Azad 79.88 

17 1676 35202-0914947-8 Reeha Khalid Khalid Rasheed 79.63 

Discipline of Molecular Biology And Biotechnology 

Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name 

Total 

Out Of 

100 

1 1151 36502-8233221-0 Areeba Shafique Muhammad Shafique 90.25 

2 198 34203-3751904-7 Abdur Rehman Muhammad Latif 90.25 

3 633 35202-0600972-8 Masooma Farrukh Farrukh Sadiq 89.75 

4 190 34603-8366278-2 Arooj Waris Ali 88.75 

5 890 36402-4984794-0 Nimra Khursheed Khursheed Aalam 88.13 

6 2178 33106-9280009-5 Muhammad Shahbaz Muhammad Yaseen 87.75 

7 1018 33102-5155430-9 Muhammad Osama Abdul Majeed 87.42 

8 241 35201-4125963-0 Manahil Fatima Muhammad Niaz 87.13 

9 671 33102-8510168-2 Hala Zubair Rana Muhammad Zubair 87.00 

10 2064 35202-1168914-4 Iqra Noor Muhammad Hafeez 87.00 

11 1183 32304-9412382-6 Sara Yasmin Muhammad Afzal 86.25 

12 1741 35202-5935163-8 Rafia Imran Imran Asad 86.13 

13 1532 31102-6096153-0 Azka Siddique Muhammad Siddique 86.00 

14 368 35201-8013486-8 Tazeen Malik Muhammad Ijaz 85.63 

15 904 36302-8536041-8 Ghunwa Javed Javed Iqbal 85.38 

16 1235 35202-5988044-2 Mahnoor Farid Farid Mahmood 85.25 

17 1476 35202-6095363-4 Mehak Imran Shahid Imran 85.25 

18 1115 35202-0246078-8 Minahil Shahzadi Muhammad Nadir Hanif 84.25 

19 230 31202-5920638-4 Laiba Iqbal Muhammad Iqbal 83.88 

20 123 35202-9672296-4 Rida Junaid Muhammad Junaid 83.25 
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Discipline of Environmental Sciences 

Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name 

Total 

Out Of 

100 

1 54 35202-1426240-2 Esha Irfan Irfan Mehmood 84.38 

2 1169 31302-8537950-8 Amna Irshad Muhammad Irshad 83.00 

3 800 34602-0560458-8 Saira Muhammad Aslam 79.38 

4 2030 34301-3595798-6 Wajeeha Rahman Abdul Rahman Akhtar 78.88 

5 803 36104-8407479-4 Urwa Nasir Malik Lal Khan Nasir 76.63 

Discipline of Environmental Sciences (Evening) 

Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name 

Total 

Out Of 

100 

1 800 34602-0560458-8 Saira Muhammad Aslam 79.38 
 

Faculty of Animal Production & Technology 

Discipline of Poultry Production 

Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name 

Total 

Out Of 

100 

1 1165 90403-0144413-5 Ashraf Ali Qureshi 
Mohammad Anwar Baig 

Qureshi 
76.75 

2 1446 38303-5182966-3 Abdul Rehman Akbar Ai 74.25 

Discipline of Dairy Technology 

Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name 

Total 

Out Of 

100 

1 43 31205-5351200-4 Isra Javed Javed Akhtar 90.13 

2 2055 35202-1863383-8 Fatima Nayyer Mohammad Rizwan Junaid 83.63 

3 988 35101-4600579-4 Ayesha Yasin Muhammad Yasin Shahid 81.13 

4 2163 31301-6303910-1 Usama Hashmi Muhammad Ishaq Shah 80.25 

5 1173 32202-3767276-9 Muhammad Asif Akbar Muhammad Akbar 79.63 

6 2050 35202-4531681-6 Zoya Sabir Sabir Siddique 78.25 

7 594 42201-3932302-9 Muhammad Waqas Iftikhar Iftikhar Ahmad 74.25 

8 1336 35202-1837324-2 Fatima Arshad Manzoor 73.13 

9 1302 36301-5049268-3 Muhammad Imran Allah Rakha 72.25 

10 1091 35302-5420833-5 Hamza Arshad Arshad Iqbal 70.38 

Discipline of Livestock Management 

Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name 

Total 

Out Of 

100 

1 951 38104-5149146-3 Mumtaz Hussain Abdul Ghafoor 91.38 

2 497 34403-4742050-9 Shehryar Ahmad Fayyaz Ahmad 88.63 

3 1514 35401-5419989-7 Muhammad Hissan Khan Muhammad Khan Malik 87.88 

4 1173 32202-3767276-9 Muhammad Asif Akbar Muhammad Akbar 84.63 

5 988 35101-4600579-4 Ayesha Yasin Muhammad Yasin Shahid 84.13 

6 2112 35404-7651965-9 Ghazanfar Ali Umer Hayat 82.25 

7 416 35303-7894858-5 
Muhammad Hammad 

Ahmad 
Akbar Ali Bhatti 82.25 

8 1152 35302-1096287-2 Maryam Mumtaz Hussain 80.63 

9 2191 33203-9327619-3 Waqas Manzoor Muhammad Manzoor 80.63 

10 1090 32303-8937616-1 Muhammad Arif Jafir Ali 79.88 

11 950 35103-7899757-3 M.Faisal Khushi Khushi Muhammad 79.25 

12 187 35202-7278466-5 Muhammad Haroon Khaliq Abdul Khaliq 78.00 
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13 1056 35103-0480244-3 Shafiqur Rehman Khadim Hussain 77.50 

Discipline of Animal Breeding And Genetics 

Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name 

Total 

Out Of 

100 

1 2014 31102-6560036-7 Muhammad Umer Farooq Muhammad Pervaiz Akhtar 72.00 

2 1090 32303-8937616-1 Muhammad Arif Jafir Ali 71.88 

3 416 35303-7894858-5 
Muhammad Hammad 

Ahmad 
Akbar Ali Bhatti 67.25 

Discipline of Genetics 

Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name 

Total 

Out Of 

100 

1 1520 34101-8036198-4 Qurat-Ul-Ain Muhammad Shakeel 80.65 

2 1759 36302-4816362-3 Abdul Wahab Intezar Ahmad 79.00 

3 1142 34602-7041703-2 Zara Fatima Aman-Ullah Bajwa 77.25 

4 478 34201-7603751-8 Sajal Shakeel Shakeel Ahmad 76.63 

5 1812 35103-6631711-8 Afifa Azad 
Muhammad Azad Khan 

Tahir 
74.88 

6 819 35101-0545429-3 Rana Laraib Rana Zulfiqar Ali 74.63 

Discipline of Animal Nutrition 

Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name 

Total 

Out Of 

100 

1 653 32102-0599125-1 Asad Ur Rehman Muhammad Yameen 79.00 

2 1285 36502-6806719-5 Basit Munir Munir Ahmad 76.50 

3 1864 38101-0529838-1 Muhammad Arshid Muhammad Afzal 75.63 

4 1958 32202-7579090-7 Hassan Imam Ashfaq Hussain 74.63 

5 950 35103-7899757-3 M.Faisal Khushi Khushi Muhammad 70.25 

6 872 33202-9379871-7 Sharjeel Raja Sajid Rizwan 69.38 

7 1998 37203-8444120-1 Muhammad Zeeshan Ismail Liaqat Ali Akbar 67.13 

8 416 35303-7894858-5 
Muhammad Hammad 

Ahmad 
Akbar Ali Bhatti 66.25 

9 2014 31102-6560036-7 Muhammad Umer Farooq Muhammad Pervaiz Akhtar 65.00 

10 1090 32303-8937616-1 Muhammad Arif Jafir Ali 64.88 

11 2112 35404-7651965-9 Ghazanfar Ali Umer Hayat 64.25 

Discipline of Meat Science And Technology 

Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name 

Total 

Out Of 

100 

1 634 32303-1078313-3 Muhammad Irfan Ul Haq Manzoor Hussain 81.13 

2 1958 32202-7579090-7 Hassan Imam Ashfaq Hussain 77.63 

3 988 35101-4600579-4 Ayesha Yasin Muhammad Yasin Shahid 71.13 

4 105 35102-0457274-7 Muhammad Rizwan Amir Sohail 69.75 

5 380 33100-9171517-1 Muhammad Amir Sial Ejaz Haider 69.00 

6 807 34603-2422288-8 Hafiza Maryam Fatima Ghulam Sarwar 68.63 
 

Faculty of Fisheries & Wildlife, UVAS, Lahore.  

Discipline of Fisheries And Aquaculture 

Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name 

Total 

Out Of 

100 

1 295 34104-0203102-6 Nazma Akhtar Muhammad Hussain 82.25 

2 613 35103-3803855-8 Sadaf M.Aslam Sajid 80.00 
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3 1573 37301-6633860-9 Muhammad Saqib Abdul Sattar 78.25 

4 1184 35301-3281673-0 Iqra Irshad Irshad Ali 74.00 

5 328 35103-8098960-4 Sana Aziz Abdul Aziz 69.75 

6 46 33302-7623463-2 Sumaira Fatima Muhammad Ali 67.63 

7 1701 36401-1454546-9 Azeem Riaz Riaz Ali 67.50 

Discipline of Wildlife And Ecology 

Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name 

Total 

Out Of 

100 

1 656 34201-8034229-4 Ghulam Fatima Muhammad Arif 81.25 

2 1555 34603-0719318-7 Muhammad Abdullah Abdul Jamil 80.13 

3 1425 36401-7844329-4 Hadia Aslam Muhammad Aslam 78.25 

4 659 35103-3317838-6 Ushna Hameed Abdul Hameed 78.25 

5 685 35103-5201089-4 Hamna Hameed Abdul Hameed 78.13 

6 1191 35201-1239256-9 Muhammad Danish Latif Muhammad Latif 77.50 

7 655 38401-1614717-4 Maryam Abdul Qadeer Abdul Qadeer 76.50 

8 660 35103-3946032-2 Muntaha Fatima Farooq Ahmed Nasir 75.75 

9 921 33303-0635641-2 Iqra Younas Muhammad Younas 74.75 

10 2086 36402-5466856-0 Sadia Shamsher Shamsher Ali Khan 74.63 

11 121 35103-2588139-4 Saman Fatima Akhtar Hussain 74.13 

12 984 35103-5115494-4 Arooj Fatima Munir Ahmad 73.75 

13 1721 12103-9578950-1 Muhammad Abdullah Saleem Javed 73.63 

14 89 35103-4822694-0 Hadia Liaqat Liaqat Ali 73.50 

15 1512 35201-0544175-4 Tehmina Yaseen Muhammad Yaseen 73.00 

Discipline of Zoology 

Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name 

Total 

Out Of 

100 

1 1425 36401-7844329-4 Hadia Aslam Muhammad Aslam 88.25 

2 921 33303-0635641-2 Iqra Younas Muhammad Younas 86.75 

3 659 35103-3317838-6 Ushna Hameed Abdul Hameed 86.25 

4 685 35103-5201089-4 Hamna Hameed Abdul Hameed 86.13 

5 660 35103-3946032-2 Muntaha Fatima Farooq Ahmed Nasir 85.75 

6 1555 34603-0719318-7 Muhammad Abdullah Abdul Jamil 85.13 

7 1264 31102-5253447-8 Faiza Khanam Muhammad Afzal 84.75 

8 89 35103-4822694-0 Hadia Liaqat Liaqat Ali 83.50 

9 1557 31104-2014445-0 Maryam Muqaddas Abdul Jabbar 82.88 

10 1999 35103-4737184-5 Anas Bilal Muhammad Ashraf 82.75 

11 205 35201-1289817-7 Muhammad Basharat Muhammad Shahbaz 82.63 

12 655 38401-1614717-4 Maryam Abdul Qadeer Abdul Qadeer 82.50 

13 1759 36302-4816362-3 Abdul Wahab Intezar Ahmad 82.00 

14 656 34201-8034229-4 Ghulam Fatima Muhammad Arif 81.25 

15 1913 38202-5902635-5 Tanzeel Ur Rahman Fazal Ur Rahman 81.13 

16 1492 35202-9641828-8 Warda Wajee Abdul Sattar 81.00 

17 1212 32102-7276647-6 Zarish Ejaz Ijaz Ahmad Jatoi 80.13 

18 1337 34301-5651906-6 Saher Aftab Aftab Ahmed 79.50 

19 121 35103-2588139-4 Saman Fatima Akhtar Hussain 79.13 

20 1659 35101-8752539-2 Masira Tariq Tariq Mehmood 79.00 

21 2008 31102-3679522-2 Areeba Zakki Zakki Ullah 79.00 

22 1223 35103-4027425-2 Javeria Muhammad Din Muhammad Din 78.50 

23 1885 35103-5601176-4 Aqsa Iftikhar Muhammad Iftikhar 78.25 
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24 1184 35301-3281673-0 Iqra Irshad Irshad Ali 78.00 

25 372 36501-5246055-0 Areej Shoukat Shoukat Ali 77.50 

26 1832 35103-4630327-8 Amara Islam Khan Muhammad Islam 77.38 

27 1088 35404-7857205-6 Saiqa Saleha Zulfiqar Ali 76.25 

28 1485 31104-4229970-4 Iqra Shahzad Shahzad-Ul-Haq 76.13 

29 1191 35201-1239256-9 Muhammad Danish Latif Muhammad Latif 75.50 

30 1512 35201-0544175-4 Tehmina Yaseen Muhammad Yaseen 75.00 

Discipline of Botany 

Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name 

Total 

Out Of 

100 

1 929 34603-1455100-0 Haleema Sheeren Muhammad Jamil Cheema 90.75 

2 1832 35103-4630327-8 Amara Islam Khan Muhammad Islam 89.38 

3 1638 35103-5224306-2 Farah Nazim Nazim Hussain 88.13 

4 1357 35103-0926307-4 Hina Shakoor Rana Abdul Shakoor 86.88 

5 1097 35101-9061063-2 Amra Rashid Rashid Ahmad 86.25 

6 989 35103-6462943-4 Sana Bibi Abbas Ali 84.50 

7 2140 35103-3513411-6 Anam Aslam Muhammad Aslam 83.00 

8 1070 35301-5730531-6 Farwa Nazir Nazir Ahmad 82.75 

9 233 32302-4264254-2 Sana Batool Fazal Hussain 82.38 

10 849 31104-0655272-3 Muhammad Usama Arif Ali 82.13 

11 1842 35103-8108169-2 Naimal Rasheed Abdul Rasheed 80.50 

12 1248 34502-5034035-2 Samra Rafiq Muhammad Rafiq 80.13 

13 1748 35103-5920499-6 Maham Faisal Muhammad Faisal 78.13 

14 206 35103-5137413-3 Muhammad Arslan Aslam Muhammad Aslam 77.50 

15 2025 35101-2259010-6 Mahwash Fatima Noor Ahmad 65.13 

16 1659 35101-8752539-2 Masira Tariq Tariq Mehmood 64.00 
 

Faculty of Life Science Business Management   

Discipline of Business Management 

Sr # 
Form 

No 
CNIC Name Father Name 

Total 

Out Of 

100 

1 145 35202-9049767-1 Muhammad Adnan Riaz Muhammad Riaz 77.38 

2 1153 35202-9918027-3 Muhammad Hariss Shami 
Muhammad Changez Aslam 

Shami 
65.25 

 

Jhang Campus 

Discipline of Microbiology (Jhang) 

Sr # 
Form 

No 
CNIC Name Father Name 

Total 

Out Of 

100 

1 1158 37405-8946011-3 Abdul Hanan Abdul Rehman 77.63 

2 715 33303-5846140-4 Asfa Naeem Naeem Ullah 74.63 

3 1403 34101-5213232-3 Husnain Ahmad Munawar Hussain 72.63 

4 1401 33202-6372336-2 Alishwa Rubab Qasim Qasim Ali 68.38 

5 581 33202-0753323-8 Arooj Fatima Azhar Mahmood 66.13 

Discipline of Pathology (Jhang) 

Sr # 
Form 

No 
CNIC Name Father Name 

Total 

Out Of 

100 

1 1158 37405-8946011-3 Abdul Hanan Abdul Rehman 72.63 
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2 1059 36103-7393777-2 Sawera Liaqat Liaqat Ali Javed 70.88 

3 1302 36301-5049268-3 Muhammad Imran Allah Rakha 63.25 

Discipline of Parasitology (Jhang) 

Sr # 
Form 

No 
CNIC Name Father Name 

Total 

Out Of 

100 

1 1969 33201-9533056-3 Tahir Abbas Ahmad Ali 77.88 

2 1158 37405-8946011-3 Abdul Hanan Abdul Rehman 71.63 

Discipline of Clinical Medicine (Jhang) 

Sr # 
Form 

No 
CNIC Name Father Name 

Total 

Out Of 

100 

1 2088 36103-5179958-4 Mubashra Sarfraz Muhammad Sarfraz 78.00 

2 869 31303-6310471-9 Hassan Dastageer 
Hafiz Ghulam Dastageer 

Bhatti 
71.50 

3 1969 33201-9533056-3 Tahir Abbas Ahmad Ali 69.88 

Discipline of Anatomy And Histology (Jhang) 

Sr # 
Form 

No 
CNIC Name Father Name 

Total 

Out Of 

100 

1 1059 36103-7393777-2 Sawera Liaqat Liaqat Ali Javed 69.88 

 

  All the admitted candidates are required to submit an Affidavit (on 

plain paper) and PVMC form (where required) along with enrollment form.   

Errors and Omissions are Excepted  
 

 -Sd- 

(Dr. Sakhra Mahmood) 

Director 

Fee Schedule Morning  

Particular 1st. semester non 

UVAS Graduate  

1st semester 

UVAS Graduate 

1st semester 

Faculty 

Members non 

UVAS Graduate  

1st Faculty 

Members UVAS 

Graduate 

Boarder 150270/- 131450/- 89530/- 70710/- 

Non Boarder 102780/- 83960/- 42040/- 23220/- 

 

Fee Schedule Evening  
 

Particular 1st. semester outsider 1st semester UVAS Graduate 

Boarder 225270/- 206450/- 

Non Boarder 177780/- 158960/- 
 

 An amount to Rs. 2200/- will be charged for M.Phil admitted students who have basic 

DVM degree as PVMC registration fee in addition to admission fee .  

 An amount of Rs. 300/- will be charged as DMC fee in addition to admission fee.  

 An amount of Rs. 4400/- certificate verification is already included in above 

mentioned fee 
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Fee Schedule M. Phil Business Management 

Morning Only 

 

Particular 1st. semester non 

UVAS Graduate  

1st semester 

UVAS Graduate 

1st semester 

Faculty 

Members non 

UVAS Graduate  

1st Faculty 

Members UVAS 

Graduate 

Boarder 144380/- 125560/- 89530/- 70710/- 

Non Boarder 96890/- 78070/- 42040/- 23220/- 
 

 An amount of Rs. 300/- will be charged as DMC fee in addition to admission fee.  

 An amount of Rs. 4400/- certificate verification is already included in above 

mentioned fee 

Note: -  

1. Challan form is available in the Directorate of Advanced Studies. Candidate 

will submit challan form in Bank Alfalah.  If a candidate fails to submit his 

challan form in the Directorate of Advanced Studies after depositing the fee, 

his admission will be considered cancelled.  

 


